702 170 PLUG FOR VENTILATION 2"

JUNCTION BOX FOR
THERMORESISTENCE.

L_IJ
855

w0
~ J o, o
%
~ o &2
oo
ER
L7
=
S
2
=
3
® )
450 360 H7 (ng&sx’,) 290 3
1100
40h9 (15582
B-B

‘ LOW SPEED SHAFT 1485 RPM

ROTATION

-—

n 160 k6 (39058

8 & T[T
- B | B
|
g | |
2 £ @ ol
clo ® 00 | o
=— =

j
|
|
\
|
|
+
» ©
e
!
|
|

°
(¢)

597

®
b/

150

Groove E 2.5x0.4

355 B n 130 k6 (9965)

ROTATION

PUMP RICKMEIER R65/250
CAPACITY 328 I/min.
@ 9 bar @ 1485 rpm

‘ HIGH SPEED SHAFT 4320 RPM

D

OUTLET

T

1
@ | _[H @ j
— - 1
+o eerE EELJ L
H p-
@ *+ PROVISION
A g54 o© AFORACCEL. 4
® w
8 g | L hL 4
” h — =
N°4 HOLES n 32 THERMORESISTANCE
OUTLET
80 360 80
520
600
440
2
S
A-A '
180 $
5
L)
S | Y 8|
g [+ ‘ 7] Jd s
| g g
&/ HIGH| SPEED]
SHAET :
Lo % 7269 T
HOLE FOR OIL OUTLET/ 1 8
LOW SPEED
SHAFT g
|
|
1 g
|
; 8
o @

C/FLANGES OTG SUPPLY
SAE 3 CARBON STEEL

220

11

ONLY FOR LIFTING COVER

g~ g

o e
K@=
) o N

130 | 75

OIL INLET
FOR FLANGE DN40
DIN2633 ND16.

1.6 [‘\

[>-HOLE FOR OIL OUTLET

|
|
|
n 160

REF. SIEMENS BCF00124

DATA

PURCHASER SIEMENS Turbomachinery
ORDER N° 100-428655
TYPE PTMb 36
SERIAL N° 3291
GEAR DATA

GEAR RATED (Kw) 4550
SERVICE FACTOR DIN 1.5
INPUT SPEED (rpm) 1485
OUTPUT SPEED (rpm) 4320
SPEED RATIO 2.909

MOMENT OF INERTIA HIGH SPEED SHAFT
MOMENT OF INERTIA LOW SPEED SHAFT

0.493 kg*m”2
18.592 kg*m~2

POWER LOSS 47 kW
COSTRUCTION FEATURES

TOTAL WEIGHT (KG) 1833
UPPER CASING WEIGHT (KG) 260
HIGH SPEED WEIGHT (KG) 143
LOW SPEED WEIGHT (KG) 629

GEAR BOX SURFACE

LUBRIFICATION
OIL TYPE 1SO VG 46 FZG 7 Min.
OIL FLOW (L/MIN) 140
INLET PRESSURE (BAR) 1.5-2.0
NOM. TEMP. INLET (°C) 50°C
MAX OIL INLET TEMP. (°C) 60°C
2 [19:92017 [t fange e o et g.saran__| Rezoli
1 | 13092017 | UPDATE AS PER SIEMENS COMMENTS apeon | Saran
0 | 4082016 | Frstissue g saran | _rezola
MODIFICHE |Rev | DATA | DESCRIZIONE MODIFICA biseen_ | _contm
SCOSTAMENTI PER QUOTE SENZA INDIC. DI LAVORAZIONE Jo— reso ANITO
PARTICOLARI LNGHEZZE £ SPESSORI aNGoLT 1833 Kg
STANPATI DIAHETRI
orust * oosn + aommnt +2 Quantira | scala > CoMESSA
wcon e [ [m [t e e [ [meo
LavoraTt cor | zen | 2or oo oo [ on | | 1 15 176084

DETTAGLIO

PTMb 36

ASSIEME

n. .. 06555

OUTLINE




DWG 6537-PART LIST
?f;gyp?wl\‘ 2 160 k6 (355%8) POS.[QTY[ CODE DESCRIPTION MATERIAL
1 | 1 |6555-1 |HOUSING 535512
2 | 1 [6555-4 | DOUBLE HELICAL WHEEL STEEL 18NiCrMo5 CARBURIZED
3 | 1 [6555-5 |DOUBLE HELICAL PINION STEEL 18NiCrMo5 CARBURIZED
2 | 1 |6555-23 |LOW SPEED SHAFT STEEL 42CrMo4 HARDENED
5 | 2 |6555-6 |HSS TWO HALVES BEARING Fe42+Mb90
6 | 1 |6537-20 |TWO HALVES THRUST BEARING __|Fed2+Mb90
7 | 1 |6537-30 |LSS TWO HALVES BEARING Fed2+Mb30
- 8 | 1 |6555-8  |PUMP COVER STEEL C30
8 9 | 1 [6537-9 |HSS COVER STEEL C30
‘ 10 | 1 [6555-10 |HSS TWO HALVES SEAL ALLUMINIUM
| D (o T 11 | 1 [6555-11 LSS TWO HALVES SEAL ALUMINIUM
12 | 1 [6537-13 |COUPLING
‘ 13 | 1 |6555-16A [KEY 39 NiCrMo 4 HARDENED
‘ 14 | 1 |6555-16B [PUMP KEY 39 NiCrMo 4 HARDENED
N 15 | 1 |6537-33 |COUPLING JOINT PIN STEEL C30
j
g i O-RING 02.62 16 | 1 |6555-175 |HSS TWO HALVES BAFFLE S2751R
; 17 | 1 |6555-176 |LSS TWO HALVES BAFFLE S275R
Jo i 0 ‘% L 1 18 | 1 PUMP
0T | =19 [
g \
S S i
© |
‘
#, !
) g 170 s
8 o o lo] | QO O] e 2
2 — DO —_ ‘ 2
9 \ 33 ‘ <
i I
|
M ‘ ‘ &)
8 B - S
XTI T T T TITIT AT 7717 il 18/8/8/80/8/8/8/R RN, TTTITR
I f/ / 1 ) / TN
I / / /] \
wn 1/ n
o I 1A\ \ N
B i \ 5
= iy / / / \ Q =
iy / / 1IN
N AN N WA
3 | | 2
z sl o ol Z o
— 8 e ——8—5—=
2 @
2 a
= I
o © o
& 2
o 5
s =
o E o
3 2
N
8 & 8
~
°
o
= 5
8 g g
S S
°
2
°
3
o
2
3
~
<
3
AR
O
!
. . ot oar | com
Ny 0 130k6 (1352) s
1850 Kg
‘ q AAAAAAAA T
o TION 1 125 176084
RICKMEIER PUMP R 65/250 | ! |
CAPACITY 328 l/min ‘ b 36 oemscuo
@ 9bar @ 1485 g/min I N 0L
35,5
CROSS SECTIONAL DRAWING




JB

POS DESCRIPTION

A’ B , C , D , E , FF | ne6 pouBLE ELs1 THERMORESISTANCE

N°1 JUNCTION BOX AT DRIWING 6555-60.

N°1 MOUNTING PLATE

N°1 EATRH BAR

N°1 EARTH NUT

N°45 STRIPS WDU BEIGE 2,5 mm?2

N°1 BREATHER

N°6 M20x1,5 NICKEL PLATED CABLE GLAND AT ONE
CLAMPING ARMOURED PVC @ 6.2
. N°6 M20 NYLON WASHER
0 N°6 M20 STEEL SERRATED WASHER
N°6 M20 NICKEL PLATED EARTH PLATE
@ @ N°6 M20 NICKEL PLATED NUT
N°6 CABLE GLAND COVER BLACK PVC

[ T o]

Qe
1)

@)
©
o /@
e} oo
ou‘j°
o |
\=
\é@
Z|r|x|«|—=T|®

| N°2 M20 NICKEL PLATED PLUGS

N°2 M20 NYLON WASHER

N°2 M20 STEEL SERRATED WASHER
N°2 M20 NICKEL PLATED EARTH PLATE
N°2 M20 NICKEL PLATED NUT

1] D

[ N°1 M32 NICKEL PLATED PLUGS

— ] o) N°1 M32 NYLON WASHER
$ $ h 5 [ 1 N°1 M32 STEEL SERRATED WASHER
= = ol et O N°1 M32 NICKEL PLATED EARTH PLATE
@ O O O O @ N°1 M32 NICKEL PLATED NUT
;
T = ° o
- _\\
- (<) o o~

. |_|| T
- (o) f\ O
- N Mo
|
Hi—
AREA CLASSIFICATION:
@ SAFE AREA
O TIPICAL
: H
) i 37 A 4 TE-ST-023-A
= RED -l =)
32
— 52 1o —— @
34 WHITE
g = % 35 gg pTE-ST-023-B 7—:|'| gy 1 107.11.2017 Update change JB configuration A.Peron G.Sarain
36 |RED_|
0 (29.09.2017 First issue. A.Peron G.Sarain
o MODIFICHE |REV| DATA DESCRIZIONE MODIFICA DISEGN. CONTR.
SCOSTAMENTI PER QUOTE SENZA INDIC. DI LAVORAZIONE MATERIALE PESO FINITO
4 %m 7 23 %m 4
@ MDM 3 ‘g MDM @ PARTICOLARI LUNGHEZZE FE SPESSORI ANCOLI
meomane | o T Z7 (R0 1B T STAMPATI + DIAMETRI
= o 0 FUSI £0.5% +1 £10% MIN 1 t2 QUANTITA' SCALA | N° COMMESSA
'?t 4‘5 8 30 ; DA 0 |DA 6 |DA 30 |DA 120|DA 315|DA 1000 |DA 2000
VarTE 2 37 T @ PARTICOLARI A6 |4 30 |4 1204 315 | 1000{4 2000 |4 4000 |P4 4990 y 176084
i —— g s 4 Py — | e LAVORATI to1 | toz | tos | tos |tos | 12 |tz | ts
Al R0 77 s R0 |4 @
@ r—— 4% 4 E e DETTAGLIO
THRUST BEARING B | RED RED B Los ammve
=g | L = —= PTMb 36 . 07
19 41 R ———
Zcf' g 20167 Milano ASSIEME
22 j‘; Via Venezia Giulia 7
Tel.(02) 39002150/1/2
e (0s) spoosr WIRING DIAGRAM THERMORES. |, 6555-07




